VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME Road Salt FY 2008	PROJECT NO.:
LOCATION: Deicing Village Streets	CHANGE ORDER: #2
CONTRACTOR: North American Salt, Co.	DATE: 29-Jan-08
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Need Change Order #2 to cover additional salt purchase for F. Y. 2008. By State Contract we can purchase up to 130% at same pricing.	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	[1]\$160,600.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:	[2]\$9,000.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])	[3]\$169,600.00_
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)	[4]\$39,180.00
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING A	APPROVAL) ([3]-[4]) [5]\$208,780.00
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) BUDGET ESTIMATE: ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$48,180.00 NONE \$110,000.00 \$110,000.00
PECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE: 1/29/08 Approved B Operations Superintendent Date	y:
N A Approved B Village Engineer Date (<\$10K or 25%)	y:
N\A Approved B Contractor Date (>\$10K or 25%)	y: Malla 1/2/03 Village President Date
Director of Public Works Date Attes	Deputy Village Clerk Deputy Date
Assistant Finance Director Date	

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guar hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.



To:

William. T. Lichter, Village Manager

From:

Keith J. Surges, Operations Superintendent

Through:

Dave Gorman, Assistant Director of Public Works Of

Date:

January 29, 2008

RE:

Change Order #2 for Road Salt FY 2008

Due to the number of snow and ice storms that we have had this current winter season, we have exceeded the Board of Trustees approved amount of the original contract with North American Salt Co. on Change Order #1 in the amount of \$9,000. The contract allows for the ability to purchase up to 130% of salt at the original contract price of \$40.15 per ton. Therefore, I am requesting Change Order #2 in the amount of \$39,180 to cover the additional salt for the snow and ice removal of the streets of the Village. With this Change Order we will be at the 130% allocation per the State of Illinois contract.

This change order will be required to amend the Road Salt Contract for the FY 2008 contract with North American Salt Co. The total amended Road Salt Contract amount would be \$208,780.

Please place this item on the February 7, 2008, agenda for consideration by the Village Board.

Should you have any questions feel free to contact me.